
2024 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-18-1   Conf: 15-7   Home: 22-6-1   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (463), Opp (488)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (7), Keenan (4), Mayberry (2), Beauchamp (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Tucker (3), Beauchamp (2), Brienza (2), Falcon (1), Keenan (1), Orbon (1), Scavelli (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Keenan (7), Aude (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Chaffee 1, Falcon 1, Kolhosser 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (92-152), Keenan (33-60), Aude (13-15), Batuyios (7-10), Chaffee (7-14), Kolhosser (7-9), Marinaro (5-8), Pesca (5-8),
Adams (4-5), Lausten (3-4), Cunningham (2-2), Falcon (2-2), Boyle (1-1), Castelluccio (1-4), Chase (1-5), Winn Jr. (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Keenan, Jimmy .335 57-56 218 48 73 21 2 12 57 134 .615 25 4 67 3 .403 6 0 1-3 360 36 2 .995
20 Mayberry, Blake .333 53-51 195 41 65 13 1 1 37 83 .426 32 5 29 1 .429 6 0 5-8 33 102 8 .944
9 Scavelli, Garrett .316 55-55 209 43 66 13 4 6 38 105 .502 28 5 50 4 .401 5 3 2-3 110 10 1 .992
6 Tucker, Jackson .293 56-55 225 55 66 17 4 3 40 100 .444 32 9 40 4 .398 3 6 21-28 139 2 1 .993
39 Brienza, Anthony .282 56-56 195 39 55 6 4 1 30 72 .369 15 13 36 2 .369 2 9 12-13 132 143 3 .989
28 Beauchamp, Ben .276 55-55 203 53 56 16 1 6 36 92 .453 34 15 36 2 .413 2 4 19-23 106 0 0 1.000
7 Orbon, Luke .271 55-52 192 38 52 9 3 5 33 82 .427 22 7 64 3 .367 0 7 10-12 63 139 13 .940
8 Agresti, Adam .317 12-12 41 9 13 4 0 1 8 20 .488 8 1 19 1 .431 1 0 1-1 100 3 2 .981
27 Higgins, Marty .278 31-28 108 14 30 5 1 2 27 43 .398 8 6 14 4 .355 2 0 0-1 235 11 1 .996
45 Raifstanger, Jayder .259 16-7 27 7 7 1 0 1 3 11 .407 10 2 8 0 .487 0 0 0-0 7 14 3 .875
4 Bernardini, Cristian .258 19-6 31 9 8 0 0 3 12 17 .548 3 0 9 2 .314 1 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
31 Orbon, Paul .241 38-32 112 21 27 7 0 2 17 40 .357 20 7 35 0 .383 2 0 4-6 7 0 0 1.000
25 Falcon, Chad .229 29-13 48 4 11 1 0 0 7 12 .250 7 4 7 0 .367 1 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
3 Cohall, Aidan .194 10-7 31 2 6 3 0 0 4 9 .290 1 2 7 1 .265 0 0 0-0 53 2 1 .982
46 Samek, Aries .191 19-10 47 7 9 2 1 1 6 16 .340 3 2 11 1 .269 0 0 0-0 53 1 2 .964
26 Aude, Max .175 17-10 40 8 7 2 0 0 8 9 .225 9 0 10 1 .314 2 0 0-0 97 9 2 .981
2 Jeremiah, Jace .143 14-8 28 7 4 1 0 0 2 5 .179 5 1 7 0 .294 0 2 0-0 9 22 2 .939
5 Lausten, AJ .000 16-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 57-57 1951 406 555 121 21 44 365 850 .436 262 83 449 29 .386 33 31 76-99 1532 552 48 .977
Opponents .257 57-57 1948 285 500 83 10 53 260 762 .391 253 73 429 31 .361 15 20 46-77 1486 513 76 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Cunningham, Tim 2.66 1-0 33 0 0 0-2 1 40.2 38 21 12 14 41 6 1 2 .241 1 9 0 1 1
43 Boyle, Jed 2.95 3-1 17 0 0 0-0 5 21.1 12 7 7 10 28 1 0 2 .160 1 4 0 0 1
66 Pesca, Mario 2.96 6-1 15 15 0 0-0 0 76.0 70 31 25 38 53 9 0 6 .242 3 11 0 1 2
14 Adams, Ben 3.34 3-1 29 0 0 0-3 0 35.0 25 13 13 24 23 5 0 0 .207 2 6 0 3 3
17 Marinaro, Louis 3.38 6-3 22 1 0 0-0 0 48.0 31 18 18 16 58 7 0 6 .181 0 7 0 1 1
33 Kolhosser, Xavier 3.43 9-2 15 12 0 0-3 0 76.0 73 30 29 26 51 9 4 6 .255 4 7 1 3 3
5 Lausten, AJ 3.95 2-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 12 6 6 12 14 5 0 1 .235 1 4 0 0 0
25 Falcon, Chad 4.05 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 10 6 4 8 4 0 1 .321 0 1 0 2 1
0 Chase, Kyle 4.71 1-2 8 5 0 0-2 1 21.0 30 13 11 6 18 5 0 6 .345 1 1 0 0 2
18 Chaffee, Evan 4.86 3-1 15 13 0 0-1 0 70.1 76 40 38 29 55 11 1 8 .281 4 13 0 1 2
35 Mettert, Sam 5.19 2-1 21 0 0 0-1 6 26.0 22 18 15 19 32 4 1 1 .227 3 3 0 0 1
32 Mascio, Joe 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sanzio, Chuck 6.94 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 12 9 17 10 2 0 3 .327 2 0 0 1 2
29 Winn Jr., TJ 7.46 1-1 16 4 0 0-1 0 25.1 41 23 21 7 13 11 2 3 .353 1 4 0 0 0
24 Batuyios, Chris 9.60 1-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 18 16 16 17 2 0 3 .241 5 2 0 1 1
23 Castelluccio, Andrew 9.90 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 17 15 11 7 7 2 1 4 .378 2 0 0 1 0
51 Ruiz, Jacob 18.90 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.35 38-18 244 57 0 4 14 510.2 500 285 247 253 429 83 10 53 .257 30 73 1 15 20
Opponents 6.12 18-38 241 57 0 3 7 495.1 555 406 337 262 449 121 21 44 .284 56 83 6 33 31



2024 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Beauchamp, Ben 106 106 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kolhosser, Xavier 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
4 Bernardini, Cristian 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Pesca, Mario 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
31 Orbon, Paul 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Chase, Kyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 4 .200 0 0
17 Marinaro, Louis 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
22 Cunningham, Tim 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Falcon, Chad 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Mettert, Sam 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
32 Mascio, Joe 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Batuyios, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
43 Boyle, Jed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Ruiz, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Higgins, Marty 247 235 11 1 .996 15 0 0 — 0 0
34 Keenan, Jimmy 398 360 36 2 .995 2 33 27 .550 7 0
6 Tucker, Jackson 142 139 2 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scavelli, Garrett 121 110 10 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Brienza, Anthony 278 132 143 3 .989 32 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cohall, Aidan 56 53 2 1 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Aude, Max 108 97 9 2 .981 2 13 2 .867 3 0
8 Agresti, Adam 105 100 3 2 .981 12 0 0 — 0 0
46 Samek, Aries 56 53 1 2 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mayberry, Blake 143 33 102 8 .944 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chaffee, Evan 17 1 15 1 .941 0 7 7 .500 0 0
7 Orbon, Luke 215 63 139 13 .940 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jeremiah, Jace 33 9 22 2 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Adams, Ben 9 2 6 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Raifstanger, Jayder 24 7 14 3 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Winn Jr., TJ 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
30 Sanzio, Chuck 4 1 0 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Castelluccio, Andrew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
5 Lausten, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 2132 1532 552 48 .977 103 92 60 .605 10 0
Opponents 2075 1486 513 76 .963 85 152 42 .784 10 0


